1	[Commending Parents for Public Schools-San Francisco for Ten Years of Service.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Parents for Public Schools-San Francisco on Ten Years of
4	Service to the Parents, Students and Public Schools of San Francisco.
5	WHEREAS, Parents for Public Schools-San Francisco has worked ardently for ten
6	years as a network of parents building and ensuring quality public education for all children in
7	
8	San Francisco; and
9	WHEREAS, Parents for Public Schools-San Francisco has helped bring about change
10	in perceptions of Public Schools through the initiation of San Francisco's first Public School
11	Enrollment Fair, as well as dramatically increasing enrollment in schools with Parent
12	Ambassadors who connect with prospective parents about the benefits of public schools; and
13	WHEREAS, through its Parent Clubs in the Latino, Chinese and African-American
14 15	communities, Parents for Public Schools-San Francisco has provided invaluable parent
16	support and developed strong leaders through its Next Steps Leadership Workshops in the
17	Chinatown, Mission and Bayview districts to inform parents about their roles, responsibilities
18	and SFUSD resources; and
19	WHEREAS, Parents for Public Schools-San Francisco has fostered parent involvement
20	in the Policy Making of San Francisco Schools through its mobilization of voters to pass
21	school-related initiatives such as the Public Enrichment Fund and the Teacher Quality Act;
2223	now, therefore be it
24	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Parents for

Public Schools-San Francisco for its ten years of service to the Parents, Students and Public

24

25

FILE NO. 090488

RESOLUTION NO.

1	Schools of San Francisco and its continues involvement in the betterment of the public
	education system in San Francisco.
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	